Chase View Community Primary $School

Hillary Crest,
Pear Tree Estate,
Rugeley,
Staffordshire
Ws15 1INE

Week 30 7th May — 10th May 2019

Headteacher: Mr A Minott NPQH B.Ed
Telephone: 01889 228750

Web:www.chaseviewprimary.co.uk
Email: office@chaseview.staffs.sch.uk

Monday 13th - Friday 17th May SATs Week
Monday 20th May Pre-school Sports Day - 9am
May Tuesday 21st May Years 3,4,5 & 6 Sports Day - 9am
2 0 1 9 Wednesday 22nd May Years 1 & 2 Sports Day - 9am
Thursday 23rd May Closed for Polling
Friday 24th May Nursery & Reception Sports Day - 9am
Tuesday 28th - Friday 31st May WBA Sports Camp - 9.30am - 3pm
Monday 3rd June School re-opens for staff and pupils.
Monday 17th June Year 5 Bikeability (Groups 1 & 2)
J une Tuesday 18th June Summer Fayre 3 - Spm
2 0 1 9 Monday 17th June Nursery Packington Farm Visit
Wednesday 19th June Reception Packington Farm Visit
Thursday 20th June Year 1 Packington Farm Visit
Friday 21st June Year 2 Packington Farm Visit
Monday 24th June Year 5 Bikeability (Group 3)
Monday 15th July Reports out to parents
|
Ju y Tuesday 16th July Parents open afternoon (to discuss reports)
2 0 1 9 Friday 19th July Last Day of Term
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If you know of anyone who has difficulty reading this or any other school information, please contact me )

we will try and arrange confidential help.
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Dojo Award

Mrs Love's class: Tyler Kings

Mrs Lioyd-Smith’s class: Ava

Miss Stokes class: Charlotte
Mrs Hardwick's class: Lily
Miss Smith's class: Mailey
Mrs Dixey's class: Daniel

Mr Minott/Mrs Williams' class: Liam

Mrs Harris' class: James

Well done to all the children.

The parents of the above children are invited to come into school on

Friday 17th May 8.30am - 8.50am for ‘Golden Moments’ to view their
child’s work.

WEEKLY PERCENTAGE ATTENDANCE

We are now introducing information on the weekly attendance per class as well as the
whole school attendance.
11th April - 8th May, 2019

KEY STAGE 1
Reception 96.7%
Y1 94.4%
Y2 94.8%
KEY STAGE 2
Y3 95.7%
Y4 97.2%
Y5/6 Mrs Dixey 94.4%
Y5/6 Mrs Williams 92.5%
Y5/6 Mrs Harris 95.6%
Whole School _

Due to having the best attendance Reception & Y4 class only, can come into school in
non uniform on Monday 13th May.
Well Done!




We are looking for parents, carers or grandparents that could spare some of their
time to help Chase View Primary and become an active member of our 'Parents &
Teachers Association. The PTA are heavily involved with fund raising events for the
school but due to retirements, they now have very few left on the committee, leav-
ing The existing members struggling to host events such as The Summer Fayre, Bingo
nights efc...

If you can bring help, ideas and commitment to the PTA we would be delighted to
have you on board.

Please speak to the office if you are interested.

Uniform

It has come to my attention that children are starting to wear a range of
non-uniform items such as:

. larger earrings (not studs),

. magnificently long painted nails - not plain

And shoes are becoming trainers of all sorts of colours, designs and
shapes.

Whilst I understand that there is pressure from children to be ‘up-with-
fashion’, can I remind you that school is not a fashion show.

Please use the Easter break to purchase school items in accordance to our
guidelines for uniform.




Father’s Day Meal - Important Information

Timetable

Wednesday 12th June

Preschool, Nursery & Reception - Dinner service starts at 11.45am
Roast Dinner

Thursday 13th June

Y1, Y2 & Y3 - Dinner service
starts at 11.45am
Hot Dog & Chips

Friday 14th June

o Y4, Y5 & Y6 - Dinner service starts
A q at 11.45am
: Fish & Chips

Your child will have had a letter given to them today.
Please return the slip by no later than Wednesday 5th June.

Before you enter the hall please make sure your name has been ticked off
at the office.




